Position Other Positions Held

Developmental English

Instructor

Developmental English
Instructor

English Instructor
English/Film Instructor
English Instructor
English Instructor
English Instructor
English Instructor
Developmental English
Instructor

English Instructor
English Instructor
English Instructor
English Instructor
English Instructor
English Instructor

English Instructor

Developmental English
Instructor

Community College District

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

Department

FCC - English

FCC - English

FCC - English

FCC - English

FCC - English

FCC - English

FCC - English

FCC - English

FCC - English

FCC - English

FCC - English

FCC - English

FCC - English

FCC - English

FCC - English

FCC - English

FCC - English

Total Wages

$121,727

$120,551

$119,225

$113,853

$111,489

$106,866

$106,246

$105,551

$104,519

$104,286

$97,741

$94,412

$94,395

$93,184

$92,222

$90,626

$90,227

Total Retirement &

Health Contribution

$27,593

$27,443

$14,735

$26,499

$26,265

$25,753

$25,626

$25,693

$26,288

$25,513

$24,763

$24,295

$24,352

$19,195

$24,101

$23,903

$23,702



English Instructor
English Instructor
Developmental English
Instructor

English Instructor

English Instructor

Adjunct Instructor Lec

Inst-Summer Sch-Lec

Adjunct Instructor Lec

Adjunct Instructor Lec

Adjunct Instructor Lec

Adjunct Instructor Lec,
Substitute Lec

Adjunct Instructor Lec,
Inst-Summer Sch-Lec,
Substitute Lab,
Substitute Lec, Adjunct
Instructor Lab, Adjunct
Instructor Lab, Adjunct
Instructor Lab

Adjunct Other Lab,
Special Projects
Academic, Adjunct
Instructor Lec, Adjunct
Instructor Lec,
Substitute Lec

Adjunct Instructor Lec,
Adjunct Instructor Lec,
Adjunct Instructor Lec,
Adjunct Other Lab,
Adjunct Other Lab,
Inst-Summer Sch-Lec,
Inst-Summer Sch-Lec

Adjunct Instructor Lec,
Adjunct Other Lab,
Inst-Summer Sch-Lec,
Special Projects
Academic, Substitute
Lec

Adjunct Instructor Lec,
Substitute Lec, Inst-
Summer Sch-Lec

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

FCC - English

FCC - English

FCC - English

FCC - English

FCC - English

FCC - English

FCC - English

FCC - English

FCC - English

FCC - English

$89,845

$89,624

$88,454

$83,779

$76,002

$33,762

$32,518

$31,302

$30,984

$29,061

$23,762

$23,747

$23,652

$23,432

$22,960

$3,769

$3,685

$3,514

$3,487

$3,306



Adjunct Instructor Lec

Special Projects Academic

Inst-Summer Sch-Lec

Inst-Summer Sch-Lec

Adjunct Instructor Lec

Special Projects Academic

Adjunct Instructor Lec

Adjunct Instructor Lec

Inst-Summer Sch-Lec

Inst-Summer Sch-Lec

Adjunct Instructor Lec

Inst-Summer Sch-Lec

Adjunct Instructor Lec,
Inst-Summer Sch-Lec,
Substitute Lec

Adjunct Instructor Lec,
Adjunct Instructor Lec,
Inst-Summer Sch-Lec,
Inst-Summer Sch-Lec,
Substitute Lec

Adjunct Instructor Lec

Adjunct Instructor Lec,
Adjunct Instructor Lec

Adjunct Instructor Lec,
Inst-Summer Sch-Lec

Inst-Summer Sch-Lec,
Inst-Summer Sch-Lec,
Adjunct Instructor Lec,
Adjunct Instructor Lec

Adjunct Instructor Lec,
Inst-Summer Sch-Lec,
Substitute Lec

Adjunct Instructor Lec,
Inst-Summer Sch-Lec,
Substitute Lec

Inst-Summer Sch-Lec,
Adjunct Instructor Lec,
Adjunct Instructor Lec

Adjunct Instructor Lec,
Adjunct Instructor Lec,
Adjunct Instructor Lec,
Substitute Lec

Adjunct Instructor Lec,
Inst-Summer Sch-Lec,
Inst-Summer Sch-Lec,
Substitute Lec

Special Projects
Academic, Adjunct
Instructor Lec

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

FCC - English

FCC - English

FCC - English

FCC - English

FCC - English

FCC - English

FCC - English

FCC - English

FCC - English

FCC - English

FCC - English

FCC - English

$26,708

$25,926

$25,539

$24,563

$24,398

$23,038

$22,552

$22,140

$22,045

$21,151

$21,029

$20,880

$3,019

$2,895

$809

$0

$2,734

$729

$716

$2,466

$2,455

$2,329

$2,349

$2,310



Adjunct Instructor Lec

Inst-Summer Sch-Lec

Adjunct Instructor Lec

Adjunct Instructor Lec

Inst-Summer Sch-Lec

Special Projects Academic

Adjunct Instructor Lec

Adjunct Instructor Lec

Inst-Summer Sch-Lec

Adjunct Instructor Lec

Adjunct Instructor Lec,
Adjunct Instructor Lec,
Substitute Lec, Inst-
Summer Sch-Lec,
Adjunct Other Lab

Adjunct Instructor Lec,
Adjunct Instructor Lec,
Adjunct Instructor Lec

Adjunct Instructor Lec

Adjunct Instructor Lec,
Adjunct Instructor Lec,
Adjunct Instructor Lec,
Adjunct Instructor Lec,
Inst-Summer Sch-Lec,
Special Projects
Academic, Substitute
Lec

Adjunct Other Lab,
Adjunct Instructor Lec,
Adjunct Instructor Lec,
Adjunct Instructor Lec,
Special Projects
Academic

Special Projects
Academic, Adjunct
Instructor Lec, Adjunct
Instructor Lec, Inst-
Summer Sch-Lec,
Substitute Lec

Inst-Summer Sch-Lec

Inst-Summer Sch-Lec

Adjunct Instructor Lec,
Adjunct Instructor Lec

Adjunct Instructor Lec,
Special Projects
Academic

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

FCC - English

FCC - English

FCC - English

FCC - English

FCC - English

FCC - English

FCC - English

FCC - English

FCC - English

FCC - English

$20,699

$20,501

$20,481

$20,373

$19,429

$19,308

$19,030

$18,942

$18,621

$18,324

$652

$2,258

$0

$2,203

$614

$2,123

$601

$2,094

$2,050

$1,997



Adjunct Instructor Lec

Adjunct Instructor Lec

Adjunct Instructor Lec

Adjunct Instructor Lec

Adjunct Instructor Lec

Adjunct Instructor Lec

Adjunct Instructor Lec

Adjunct Instructor Lec

Adjunct Other Lab

Adjunct Instructor Lec

Adjunct Instructor Lec

Adjunct Instructor Lec

Adjunct Instructor Lec

Inst-Summer Sch-Lec

Adjunct Instructor Lec

Adjunct Instructor Lec,
Inst-Summer Sch-Lec,
Special Projects
Academic, Substitute
Lec

Adjunct Instructor Lec,
Substitute Lec

Adjunct Instructor Lec

Adjunct Instructor Lec,
Inst-Summer Sch-Lec

Adjunct Instructor Lec,
Adjunct Instructor Lec

Adjunct Instructor Lec

Adjunct Instructor
Lecture, Inst-Summer
Sch-Lec, Adjunct
Instructor Lec, Adjunct
Instructor Lec

Adjunct Instructor Lec,
Inst-Summer Sch-Lec

Adjunct Instructor Lec,
Inst-Summer Sch-Lec

Adjunct Instructor Lec,
Inst-Summer Sch-Lec,
Special Projects
Academic

Adjunct Instructor Lec,
Special Projects
Academic

Inst-Summer Sch-Lec,
Adjunct Instructor Lec

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

FCC - English

FCC - English

FCC - English

FCC - English

FCC - English

FCC - English

FCC - English

FCC - English

FCC - English

FCC - English

FCC - English

FCC - English

FCC - English

FCC - English

$18,239

$18,183

$18,103

$17,435

$17,282

$17,135

$16,935

$15,740

$15,459

$14,909

$14,636

$14,355

$13,970

$11,451

$1,997

$1,910

$1,967

$1,904

$2,002

$540

$1,845

$1,716

$1,637

$1,680

$464

$1,564

$1,528

$1,290



Adjunct Instructor Lec

Adjunct Instructor Lec

Adjunct Instructor Lec

Adjunct Instructor Lec

Adjunct Instructor Lec

Adjunct Instructor Lec

Adjunct Instructor Lec

Adjunct Instructor Lec

Adjunct Instructor Lec

Adjunct Instructor Lec

Adjunct Instructor Lec

Adjunct Other Lab

Adjunct Instructor Lec

Adjunct Instructor Lec

Special Projects Academic

Inst-Summer Sch-Lec

Adjunct Instructor Lec

Adjunct Instructor Lec,
Substitute Lec

Special Projects
Academic

Instructional Student
Aide Il, Substitute Lec

Adjunct Instructor Lec,
Adjunct Instructor Lec

Substitute Lec

Adjunct Instructor Lec,
Adjunct Other Lab,
Special Projects
Academic

Adjunct Instructor Lec

Adjunct Instructor Lec,
Adjunct Instructor Lec

Adjunct Instructor Lec

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

State Center Community
College District

FCC - English

FCC - English

FCC - English

FCC - English

FCC - English

FCC - English

FCC - English

FCC - English

FCC - English

FCC - English

FCC - English

FCC - English

FCC - English

FCC - English

FCC - English

FCC - English

FCC - English

$11,428

$11,153

$11,003

$10,137

$9,655

$9,479

$8,834

$7,457

$7,148

$6,984

$6,905

$6,878

$6,792

$6,707

$4,701

$3,755

$1,555

$357

$1,240

$1,348

$1,180

$0

$923

$970

$808

$815

$879

$869

$833

$854

$844

$142

$0

$104



Special Projects Academic

Adjunct Instructor Lec

State Center Community
College District

FCC - English

$780

$0



