Position	Other Positions Held	Community College District	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
Developmental English Instructor		State Center Community College District	FCC - English	\$121,727	\$27,593
Developmental English Instructor		State Center Community College District	FCC - English	\$120,551	\$27,443
English Instructor		State Center Community College District	FCC - English	\$119,225	\$14,735
English/Film Instructor		State Center Community College District	FCC - English	\$113,853	\$26,499
English Instructor		State Center Community College District	FCC - English	\$111,489	\$26,265
English Instructor		State Center Community College District	FCC - English	\$106,866	\$25,753
English Instructor		State Center Community College District	FCC - English	\$106,246	\$25,626
English Instructor		State Center Community College District	FCC - English	\$105,551	\$25,693
Developmental English Instructor		State Center Community College District	FCC - English	\$104,519	\$26,288
English Instructor		State Center Community College District	FCC - English	\$104,286	\$25,513
English Instructor		State Center Community College District	FCC - English	\$97,741	\$24,763
English Instructor		State Center Community College District	FCC - English	\$94,412	\$24,295
English Instructor		State Center Community College District	FCC - English	\$94,395	\$24,352
English Instructor		State Center Community College District	FCC - English	\$93,184	\$19,195
English Instructor		State Center Community College District	FCC - English	\$92,222	\$24,101
English Instructor		State Center Community College District	FCC - English	\$90,626	\$23,903
Developmental English Instructor		State Center Community College District	FCC - English	\$90,227	\$23,702

English Instructor		State Center Community College District	FCC - English	\$89,845	\$23,762
English Instructor		State Center Community College District	FCC - English	\$89,624	\$23,747
Developmental English Instructor		State Center Community College District	FCC - English	\$88,454	\$23,652
English Instructor		State Center Community College District	FCC - English	\$83,779	\$23,432
English Instructor	Adjunct Instructor Lec, Substitute Lec	State Center Community College District	FCC - English	\$76,002	\$22,960
Adjunct Instructor Lec	Adjunct Instructor Lec, Inst-Summer Sch-Lec, Substitute Lab, Substitute Lec, Adjunct Instructor Lab, Adjunct Instructor Lab, Adjunct Instructor Lab	State Center Community College District	FCC - English	\$33,762	\$3,769
Inst-Summer Sch-Lec	Adjunct Other Lab, Special Projects Academic, Adjunct Instructor Lec, Adjunct Instructor Lec, Substitute Lec	State Center Community College District	FCC - English	\$32,518	\$3,685
Adjunct Instructor Lec	Adjunct Instructor Lec, Adjunct Instructor Lec, Adjunct Instructor Lec, Adjunct Other Lab, Adjunct Other Lab, Inst-Summer Sch-Lec, Inst-Summer Sch-Lec	State Center Community College District	FCC - English	\$31,302	\$3,514
Adjunct Instructor Lec	Adjunct Instructor Lec, Adjunct Other Lab, Inst-Summer Sch-Lec, Special Projects Academic, Substitute Lec	State Center Community College District	FCC - English	\$30,984	\$3,487
Adjunct Instructor Lec	Adjunct Instructor Lec, Substitute Lec, Inst- Summer Sch-Lec	State Center Community College District	FCC - English	\$29,061	\$3,306

Adjunct Instructor Lec	Adjunct Instructor Lec, Inst-Summer Sch-Lec, Substitute Lec	State Center Community College District	FCC - English	\$26,708	\$3,019
Special Projects Academic	Adjunct Instructor Lec, Adjunct Instructor Lec, Inst-Summer Sch-Lec, Inst-Summer Sch-Lec, Substitute Lec	State Center Community College District	FCC - English	\$25,926	\$2,895
Inst-Summer Sch-Lec	Adjunct Instructor Lec	State Center Community College District	FCC - English	\$25,539	\$809
Inst-Summer Sch-Lec	Adjunct Instructor Lec, Adjunct Instructor Lec	State Center Community College District	FCC - English	\$24,563	\$0
Adjunct Instructor Lec	Adjunct Instructor Lec, Inst-Summer Sch-Lec	State Center Community College District	FCC - English	\$24,398	\$2,734
Special Projects Academic	Inst-Summer Sch-Lec, Inst-Summer Sch-Lec, Adjunct Instructor Lec, Adjunct Instructor Lec	State Center Community College District	FCC - English	\$23,038	\$729
Adjunct Instructor Lec	Adjunct Instructor Lec, Inst-Summer Sch-Lec, Substitute Lec	State Center Community College District	FCC - English	\$22,552	\$716
Adjunct Instructor Lec	Adjunct Instructor Lec, Inst-Summer Sch-Lec, Substitute Lec	State Center Community College District	FCC - English	\$22,140	\$2,466
Inst-Summer Sch-Lec	Inst-Summer Sch-Lec, Adjunct Instructor Lec, Adjunct Instructor Lec	State Center Community College District	FCC - English	\$22,045	\$2,455
Inst-Summer Sch-Lec	Adjunct Instructor Lec, Adjunct Instructor Lec, Adjunct Instructor Lec, Substitute Lec	State Center Community College District	FCC - English	\$21,151	\$2,329
Adjunct Instructor Lec	Adjunct Instructor Lec, Inst-Summer Sch-Lec, Inst-Summer Sch-Lec, Substitute Lec	State Center Community College District	FCC - English	\$21,029	\$2,349
Inst-Summer Sch-Lec	Special Projects Academic, Adjunct Instructor Lec	State Center Community College District	FCC - English	\$20,880	\$2,310

Adjunct Instructor Lec	Adjunct Instructor Lec, Adjunct Instructor Lec, Substitute Lec, Inst- Summer Sch-Lec, Adjunct Other Lab	State Center Community College District	FCC - English	\$20,699	\$652
Inst-Summer Sch-Lec	Adjunct Instructor Lec, Adjunct Instructor Lec, Adjunct Instructor Lec	State Center Community College District	FCC - English	\$20,501	\$2,258
Adjunct Instructor Lec	Adjunct Instructor Lec	State Center Community College District	FCC - English	\$20,481	\$0
Adjunct Instructor Lec	Adjunct Instructor Lec, Adjunct Instructor Lec, Adjunct Instructor Lec, Adjunct Instructor Lec, Inst-Summer Sch-Lec, Special Projects Academic, Substitute Lec	State Center Community College District	FCC - English	\$20,373	\$2,203
Inst-Summer Sch-Lec	Adjunct Other Lab, Adjunct Instructor Lec, Adjunct Instructor Lec, Adjunct Instructor Lec, Special Projects Academic	State Center Community College District	FCC - English	\$19,429	\$614
Special Projects Academic	Special Projects Academic, Adjunct Instructor Lec, Adjunct Instructor Lec, Inst- Summer Sch-Lec, Substitute Lec	State Center Community College District	FCC - English	\$19,308	\$2,123
Adjunct Instructor Lec	Inst-Summer Sch-Lec	State Center Community College District	FCC - English	\$19,030	\$601
Adjunct Instructor Lec	Inst-Summer Sch-Lec	State Center Community College District	FCC - English	\$18,942	\$2,094
Inst-Summer Sch-Lec	Adjunct Instructor Lec, Adjunct Instructor Lec	State Center Community College District	FCC - English	\$18,621	\$2,050
Adjunct Instructor Lec	Adjunct Instructor Lec, Special Projects Academic	State Center Community College District	FCC - English	\$18,324	\$1,997

Adjunct Instructor Lec	Adjunct Instructor Lec	State Center Community College District	FCC - English	\$18,239	\$1,997
Adjunct Instructor Lec	Adjunct Instructor Lec, Inst-Summer Sch-Lec, Special Projects Academic, Substitute Lec	State Center Community College District	FCC - English	\$18,183	\$1,910
Adjunct Instructor Lec	Adjunct Instructor Lec, Substitute Lec	State Center Community College District	FCC - English	\$18,103	\$1,967
Adjunct Instructor Lec	Adjunct Instructor Lec	State Center Community College District	FCC - English	\$17,435	\$1,904
Adjunct Instructor Lec	Adjunct Instructor Lec, Inst-Summer Sch-Lec	State Center Community College District	FCC - English	\$17,282	\$2,002
Adjunct Instructor Lec		State Center Community College District	FCC - English	\$17,135	\$540
Adjunct Instructor Lec	Adjunct Instructor Lec, Adjunct Instructor Lec	State Center Community College District	FCC - English	\$16,935	\$1,845
Adjunct Instructor Lec	Adjunct Instructor Lec	State Center Community College District	FCC - English	\$15,740	\$1,716
Adjunct Other Lab	Adjunct Instructor Lecture, Inst-Summer Sch-Lec, Adjunct Instructor Lec, Adjunct Instructor Lec	State Center Community College District	FCC - English	\$15,459	\$1,637
Adjunct Instructor Lec	Adjunct Instructor Lec, Inst-Summer Sch-Lec	State Center Community College District	FCC - English	\$14,909	\$1,680
Adjunct Instructor Lec	Adjunct Instructor Lec, Inst-Summer Sch-Lec	State Center Community College District	FCC - English	\$14,636	\$464
Adjunct Instructor Lec	Adjunct Instructor Lec, Inst-Summer Sch-Lec, Special Projects Academic	State Center Community College District	FCC - English	\$14,355	\$1,564
Adjunct Instructor Lec	Adjunct Instructor Lec, Special Projects Academic	State Center Community College District	FCC - English	\$13,970	\$1,528
Inst-Summer Sch-Lec	Inst-Summer Sch-Lec, Adjunct Instructor Lec	State Center Community College District	FCC - English	\$11,451	\$1,290

Adjunct Instructor Lec	Adjunct Instructor Lec, Substitute Lec	State Center Community College District	FCC - English	\$11,428	\$357
Adjunct Instructor Lec	Special Projects Academic	State Center Community College District	FCC - English	\$11,153	\$1,240
Adjunct Instructor Lec	Instructional Student Aide II, Substitute Lec	State Center Community College District	FCC - English	\$11,003	\$1,348
Adjunct Instructor Lec	Adjunct Instructor Lec, Adjunct Instructor Lec	State Center Community College District	FCC - English	\$10,137	\$1,180
Adjunct Instructor Lec		State Center Community College District	FCC - English	\$9,655	\$0
Adjunct Instructor Lec	Substitute Lec	State Center Community College District	FCC - English	\$9,479	\$923
Adjunct Instructor Lec	Adjunct Instructor Lec, Adjunct Other Lab, Special Projects Academic	State Center Community College District	FCC - English	\$8,834	\$970
Adjunct Instructor Lec	Adjunct Instructor Lec	State Center Community College District	FCC - English	\$7,457	\$808
Adjunct Instructor Lec		State Center Community College District	FCC - English	\$7,148	\$815
Adjunct Instructor Lec		State Center Community College District	FCC - English	\$6,984	\$879
Adjunct Instructor Lec		State Center Community College District	FCC - English	\$6,905	\$869
Adjunct Other Lab	Adjunct Instructor Lec, Adjunct Instructor Lec	State Center Community College District	FCC - English	\$6,878	\$833
Adjunct Instructor Lec		State Center Community College District	FCC - English	\$6,792	\$854
Adjunct Instructor Lec		State Center Community College District	FCC - English	\$6,707	\$844
Special Projects Academic	Adjunct Instructor Lec	State Center Community College District	FCC - English	\$4,701	\$142
Inst-Summer Sch-Lec		State Center Community College District	FCC - English	\$3,755	\$0
Adjunct Instructor Lec		State Center Community College District	FCC - English	\$1,555	\$104

Special Projects Academic	Adjunct Instructor Lec	State Center Community	FCC - English	\$780	\$0
		College District			